## TOWN OF LA POINTE Town Plan Commission PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the Town Plan Commission of the Town of La Pointe will hold a public hearing on <u>Wednesday March 15, 2023, at 5:00 PM</u> at the Town of La Pointe Town Hall, 240 Big Bay Road, La Pointe, WI 54850, to hear public comment regarding the following:

The Town Plan Commission has proposed changes to the Ordinance to Regulate Rental Properties. The Draft Ordinance will be available to the public after March 1, 2023.

Notice of Public Hearings is given as per Wisconsin Statutes §60.61(4)(c), 60.62 and/or 985.07(2). The Town Plan Commission and the Town Board shall consider any comments made or submitted.

## Suellen Soucek, Chair

Note: It is possible that members of other governmental bodies of the municipality (and possibly a quorum) may be in attendance at this meeting to gather information. No action will be taken by any governmental body at this meeting other than the governmental body specifically referred to in this notice.

Upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of disabled individuals through appropriate aids and services. For additional information, please contact the Town Hall: 715-747-6913.